

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3102

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

4 February 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the number of nurses at the Trust.

- 1) Please state how many full-time (FT) equivalent nurses your trust employs at the following banding levels:
- 2) (i) If known, please state how many FT equivalent clinical nurse specialists your trust employs both now and in 2011:
- (ii) Areas of clinical practice covered:
- 3) Finally, please state how many FT equivalent nurses your trust currently employs:

1)

Band	Number in 2015	Number in 2014	Number in 2013	Number in 2012	Number in 2011
7 & 8	298.60	295.05	279.26	274.06	265.72

2) (i)

Number of clinical nurse specialists employed at present time	Number of clinical nurse specialists employed in 2011
89.23	63.53

(ii) Respiratory, Stoma Care, Haematology, Medicine, Breast Care, Diabetes, Gynae Oncology, ENT, Midwifery, Oncology, Urology, Paediatrics, Theatres, Surgery, Cardiology,

Total number of FT nurses employed	1443.35
by your trust at any banding level	